SB0360/983928/1

BY: Delegate Wivell

<u>AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 360</u> (Third Reading File Bill – Committee Reprint)

On page 95, under:

Heading:	Prevention and Health Promotion Administration
Program:	M00F03.04
Entitled:	Family Health and Chronic Disease Services

In line 25, strike "65,089,159" and substitute "<u>61,589,159</u>"; and in line 27, strike "306,939,601" and substitute "<u>303,439,601</u>".

On page 107, under:

Heading:	Medical Care Programs Administration
Program:	M00Q01.03
Entitled:	Medical Care Provider Reimbursements

In line 20, strike "3,860,550,558" and substitute "<u>3,857,050,558</u>"; and in line 22, strike "11,433,982,701" and substitute "<u>11,430,482,701</u>".

On page 300, under:

Heading: SECTION 21

In line 9, strike "and"; and in line 14, after "Fund" insert ";

Wivell

(138) \$3,500,000 in general funds is added to the appropriation for program Y01A02.01 DPA within the State Reserve Fund for the purpose of transferring the funds to the Blueprint for Maryland's Future Fund. Funds not expended for this added purpose may not be transferred by budget amendment or otherwise to any other purpose and shall revert to the General Fund; and

(139) \$3,500,000 in general funds is added to the appropriation for program M00F03.04 Family Health and Chronic Disease Services within the Prevention and Health Promotion Administration within MDH for the purpose of providing grants to pregnancy centers. Further provided that these grant funds shall not be provided to a pregnancy center that provides or give referrals for abortion care services. Funds not expended for this added purpose may not be transferred by budget amendment or otherwise to any other purpose and shall revert to the General Fund".